BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 20 - 07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE, A HOME RULE MUNICIPALITY IN THE COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT DURING THE YEAR 2021.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Town Council of the Borough of Bellevue, in the County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same, in accordance with the provisions of the Act of Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as follows:

SECTION 1: The amounts for expenses for the fiscal year 2021 (January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021), are hereby appropriated from the revenues available for the current year for the specific purposes set forth, which amounts are more fully itemized in the Borough of Bellevue 2021 Adopted Budgets - General Fund, Library Fund, Sewer Fund, Capital Improvement Fund and Liquid Fuels Fund, copies of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as "Exhibit A", and the proposed staffing levels as contained in "Exhibit B". which are on file with the Director of Administrative Services /Secretary at the office of the Borough of Bellevue, 537 Bayne Avenue, Bellevue, Pennsylvania, 15202, and are available for inspection to any resident or taxpayer of the Borough of Bellevue during regular business hours.

SECTION 2: Any ordinance, or part thereof, conflicting with the provisions of this ordinance is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this ordinance.

nereby repealed insolar as the same affect	as this ordinance.
ORDAINED AND ENACTED THIS 2	2nd Day OF December, 20 20.
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE
Cirda Base	Va/2
Cindy Balin	Val Pennington President
Secretary	Bellevue Town Council
d	
Examined and approved this 22 hg	_ day of _ December, 20 _ Zo
	udon.
Но	n. Emily Marburger, Mayor